Mersen • Solar Power Solutions  3
HelioProtection Photovoltaic Fuses
HP6M Series (600VDC) and HP10M Series (1000VDC) for string protection ........................................................ 7
HP15M Series (1500VDC) for string protection ....................................................................................................................8
Crimp Cap Termination for HP10M and HP15M Series .......................................................................................................9
HP15G Series (1500VDC) for inline PV module protection  ........................................................................................... 10
HP6J Series (600VDC) for array protection........................................................................................................................  11
HP10J Series (1000VDC) for array protection ...................................................................................................................  12
HP10NH Series (1000VDC) for array protection ...............................................................................................................  13
HP12NH Series (1250VDC) for array protection ................................................................................................................  14
HP15NH3L Series (1500VDC) for array protection ...........................................................................................................  15
Photovoltaic Fuse Holders and Blocks
US15M1HEL UltraSafeTM fuse holders for PV applications ..............................................................................................  17
UltraSafe fuse holders for string combiner box applications .......................................................................................  18
GPM Series panel mount fuse holders for small applications ......................................................................................  19

100% X In (W)
INTERRUPTING
RATING (kA)
SIZE
(MM)
600
1 HP6M1 L1018565 0.14 0.19 0.31
10 10x38
2 HP6M2 M1018566 0.19 0.26 0.43
3 HP6M3 N1018567 0.64 0.85 1.4
4 HP6M4 Q1018569 0.58 0.77 1.3
5 HP6M5 R1018570 0.65 0.87 1.4
6 HP6M6 S1018571 0.69 0.92 1.5
7 HP6M7 T1018572 - - -
8 HP6M8 V1018573 0.92 1.23 2.0
10 HP6M10 X1018575 0.96 1.28 2.1
12 HP6M12 Y1018576 1.12 1.49 2.5
15 HP6M15 Z1018577 0.99 1.32 2.2
20 HP6M20 A1018578 1.25 1.67 2.8
25 HP6M25 K1018610 1.38 1.84 3.1
30 HP6M30 L1018611 1.50 2.00 3.3
1000
1 HP10M1 B1018579 0.125 0.175 0.25
50 10x38
2 HP10M2 C1018580 0.16 0.25 0.32
3 HP10M3 D1018581 0.66 0.87 1.36
3.5 HP10M3-1/2 H1043977 - - -
4 HP10M4 E1018582 0.69 0.80 1.25
5 HP10M5 F1018583 0.59 0.73 1.12
6 HP10M6 G1018584 0.42 0.67 1.05
7 HP10M7 H1018585 0.40 0.64 1.00
8 HP10M8 J1018586 0.77 0.88 1.48
10 HP10M10 L1018588 0.67 0.9 1.5
12 HP10M12 M1018589 0.72 1.0 1.8
15 HP10M15 N1018590 0.9 1.3 2.2
20 HP10M20 P1018591 1.1 1.5 2.8
25 HP10M25 D1023825 1.3 1.8 3.0
30 HP10M30 E1023826 1.5 1.9 3.7
E N H A N C E D  C O N S T R U C T I O N  F O R  D E M A N D I N G  P V  A P P L I C AT I O N S
Mersen’s HelioProtection® HP6M and HP10M photovoltaic (PV) fuse series
are engineered and designed specifically for the protection of photovoltaic
strings. Their enhanced fuse construction is designed to withstand constant

70% X In (W)
WATTS LOSS @
80% X In (W)
WATTS LOSS @
100% X In (W)
INTERRUPTING
RATING (kA)
SIZE
(MM)
4 HP15M4 F1059569
50 10x85
1500
5 HP15M5 X1055053 0.84 1.16 1.97
6 HP15M6 Q1053667 0.97 1.37 2.42
7 HP15M7 R1053668 0.97 1.37 2.43
8 HP15M8 S1053669 1.04 1.5 2.6
10 HP15M10 T1053670 1.23 1.77 3.09
12 HP15M12 V1053671 1.15 1.7 2.89
15 HP15M15 W1053672 1.39 1.91 3.48
20 HP15M20 X1053673 1.71 2.47 4.28
25 HP15M25 Y1053674 2.13 3.08 5.35
30 HP15M30 Z1053675 2.56 3.61 6.4
32 HP15M32 G1059570 2.56 3.61 6.4
For additional information about fuse holders for HP15M and HP10M see page 17.
For additional information about HP15M photovoltaic fuses visit ep.mersen.com
C ATA LO G  N U M B E R S  A N D  E L E C T R I C A L  C H A R AC T E R I S T I C S
R AT I N G S :

WATTS LOSS @
100% X In (W)
INTERRUPTING
RATING (kA) SIZE (MM)
1000
1 HP10M1CC 0.1375 0.1925 0.275
50 10x38 (Figure 1)
2 HP10M2CC 0.176 0.275 0.352
3 HP10M3CC 0.726 0.957 1.496
3.5 HP10M3-1/2CC 0.742 0.918 1.435
4 HP10M4CC 0.759 0.88 1.375
5 HP10M5CC 0.649 0.803 1.232
6 HP10M6CC 0.462 0.737 1.155
7 HP10M7CC 0.44 0.704 1.1
8 HP10M8CC 0.847 0.968 1.628
10 HP10M10CC 0.737 0.99 1.65
12 HP10M12CC 0.792 1.1 1.98
15 HP10M15CC 0.99 1.43 2.42
20 HP10M20CC 1.21 1.65 3.08
25 HP10M25CC 1.43 1.98 3.3
30 HP10M30CC 1.65 2.09 4.07
32 HP10M32CC 1.70 2.30 4.20
1500
4 HP15M4CC 0.800 1.046 1.691
50 10 x 85 (Figure 2)
5 HP15M5CC 0.924 1.276 2.167
6 HP15M6CC 1.067 1.507 2.662
7 HP15M7CC 1.067 1.507 2.673
8 HP15M8CC 1.144 1.65 2.86
10 HP15M10CC 1.353 1.947 3.399
12 HP15M12CC 1.265 1.87 3.179
15 HP15M15CC 1.529 2.101 3.828
20 HP15M20CC 1.881 2.717 4.708
25 HP15M25CC 2.343 3.388 5.885
30 HP15M30CC 2.816 3.971 7.04
32 HP15M32CC 2.816 3.971 7.04
A P P R OVA L S :
• UL Listed to 2579,
photovoltaic fuse
• IEC 60269-6

CATALOG
NUMBER
REFERENCE
NUMBER
WATTS
LOSS @
80% X In
(W)
WATTS
LOSS @
100% X In
(W)
INTERRUPTING
RATING (kA) SIZE
600
70 HP6J70 K1023394 5.8 10
10 Class J
80 HP6J80 L1023395 6.4 11
90 HP6J90 M1023396 7.5 13
100 HP6J100 N1023397 8.1 14
110 HP6J110 P1023398 10.4 18
125 HP6J125 Q1023399 11.0 19
150 HP6J150 R1023400 12.8 22
175 HP6J175 S1023401 13.9 24
200 HP6J200 T1023402 15.1 26
225 HP6J225 V1023403 17.4 30
250 HP6J250 W1023404 20.9 36
300 HP6J300 X1023405 22.0 38
350 HP6J350 V1023380 23.2 40
400 HP6J400 Y1023406 24.4 42
450 HP6J450 V1026278 33.6 58
500 HP6J500 W1026279 34.2 59
600 HP6J600 X1026280 39.4 68
C ATA LO G  N U M B E R S  –  F U S E  B LO C K S
• For recommended fuse blocks for HP6J and HP10J fuses see page 20.
A P P R OVA L S
• UL Listed to 2579, photovoltaic fuse,

AMPERAGE
(A)
CATALOG
NUMBER
REFERENCE
NUMBER
WATTS LOSS
@ 80% X In
(W)
WATTS LOSS
@ 100% X In
(W)
INTERRUPTING
RATING (kA) SIZE FRAME SIZE
1000
70 HP10J70 Z1040749 5 10
10 Class J
1
80 HP10J80 A1040750 5 10
100 HP10J100 B1040751 7 15
125 HP10J125 C1040752 7 14
160 HP10J160 D1040753 8 16
200 HP10J200 E1040754 15 27
250 HP10J250 F1040755 18 34
2
300 HP10J300 G1040756 22 37
350 HP10J350 H1040757 24 45
400 HP10J400 J1040758 27 52
450 HP10J450 K1040759 27 56
3500 HP10J500 K1047l07 31 58
600 HP10J600 L1047108 43 82
C ATA LO G  N U M B E R S  –  F U S E  B LO C K S A P P R OVA L S
• UL Listed to 2579, photovoltaic
fuse, File E333668
• CSA Component Acceptance,
Class 1422-30
• RoHS Compliant
Note: Fuses with the EI option are designed to
work with the AOS-S or AOS-Q add-on switch,
which is ordered separately.
CATALOG
NUMBER A
HP10J(70-200)EI 3.22 (81.8)
HP10J(250-400)EI 3.24 (82.2)
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
AMPERAGE
(A)
TERMINAL
TYPE
WIRE
RANGE
CATALOG
NUMBER
1000
HP6J (61-100) Box-Box 2/0 - #6 61036HPJ
HP10J (61-200)
Box-Box 350kcmil - #6 62001HPJ
HP6J (101-200)
HP6J, HP10J

100% X In
(W)
INTER-
RUPTING
RATING
(kA)
CATALOG
NUMBER
REFERENCE
NUMBER
CATALOG
NUMBER
REFERENCE
NUMBER
NH1 1000
50 HP10NH1GPV50 Z1028283 HP10NH1GPV50B B1048663 4.6 11
50
63 HP10NH1GPV63 A1028284 HP10NH1GPV63B C1048664 5.4 13
80 HP10NH1GPV80 B1028285 HP10NH1GPV80B D1048665 6.1 15
100 HP10NH1GPV100 C1028286 HP10NH1GPV100B E1048666 7.2 17
125 HP10NH1GPV125 D1028287 HP10NH1GPV125B F1048667 7.4 18
160 HP10NH1GPV160 E1028288 HP10NH1GPV160B G1048668 9.6 23
NH2 1000 200 HP10NH2GPV200 X1037619 HP10NH2GPV200B H1048669 11.3 27
50
250 HP10NH2GPV250 Y1037620 HP10NH2GPV250B J1048670 12.9 31
SIZE A B C D E F G H I J
NH1 135 70.8 63 68 20 40 52.5 39.5 6 64.5
NH2 150 68 63 68 26 48.5 60 51 6 72
D I M E N S I O N S  ( M M )

(W)
INTER-
RUPTING
RATING
(kA)
CATALOG
NUMBER
REFERENCE
NUMBER
CATALOG
NUMBER
REFERENCE
NUMBER
NH1XL
1250
125 HP12NH1XLGPV125 G1039744 HP12NH1LGPV125B K1048671 12 29
50
160 HP12NH1XLGPV160 H1039745 HP12NH1LGPV160B L1048672 14 34
NH2XL
200 HP12NH2XLGPV200 J1039746 HP12NH2LGPV200B M1048673 16 42
250 HP12NH2XLGPV250 K1039747 HP12NH2LGPV250B N1048674 17 45
NH3L
250 HP12NH3LGPV250 Z1033389 HP12NH3LGPV250B P1048675 18 46
315 HP12NH3LGPV315 A1033390 HP12NH3LGPV315B Q1048676 22 53
350 HP12NH3LGPV350 B1033391 HP12NH3LGPV350B R1048677 23 55
400 HP12BH3LGPV400 C1033392 HP12NH3LGPV400B S1048678 29 73
Sabana Traders LLC          info@sabanatraders.com          www.sabanatraders.com
Mersen • Solar Power Solutions  15
HP15NH3L ( 1500VDC)  SERIES
FOR ARRAY PROTECTION

(W)
INTER-
RUPTING
RATING
(kA)
CATALOG
NUMBER
REFERENCE
NUMBER
CATALOG
NUMBER
REFERENCE
NUMBER
NH-FUSE-LINKS GPV 1500VDC SIZE 3L
NH3L 1500
160 HP15NH3LGPV160 H1037859 HP15NH3LGPV160B T1048679 15 36
50
200 HP15NH3LGPV200 J1037860 HP15NH3LGPV200B V1048680 18 44
250 HP15NH3LGPV250 K1037861 HP15NH3LGPV250B W1048681 20 50
315 HP15NH3LGPV315 L1037862 HP15NH3LGPV315B X1048682 23 57
350 HP15NH3LGPV350 M1037863 HP15NH3LGPV350B Y1048683 25 63
400 HP15NH3LGPV400 N1037864 HP15NH3LGPV400B Z1048684 28 71
NH-FUSE-LINKS GPV 1500VDC SIZE 3L WITH STRIKER
NH3L 1500
160 - - HP15NH3LPV160BI A1057218 15 36
50
200 - - HP15NH3LPV200BI B1057219 18 44
250 - - HP15NH3LPV250BI C1057220 20 50
315 - - HP15NH3LPV315BI D1057221 23 57
350 - - HP15NH3LPV350BI E1057222 25 63
400 - - HP15NH3LPV400BI F1057223 28 71
MICROSWITCH FOR NH-FUSE-LINK GPV 1500VDC SIZE 3L
AMPERAGE
(A)
CATALOG

either molded glass-filled polycarbaronate or phenolic with verified dielectric
strength in excess of 2500V. All fuse clips are made of high conductivity tin-
plated copper. All fuse blocks are equipped with fuse clips
FOR USE WITH VOLTAGE
(VDC)
AMPERAGE
(A)
TERMINAL
TYPE
WIRE RANGE
(AL/CU) STUD TYPE CATALOG
NUMBER
BOX TO BOX CONFIGURATION
HP6J (61-100)
1000
100 Box-Box 2/0 - #6 - 61006HPJ
HP10J (61-200)
200 Box-Box 350kcmil - #6 - 62001HPJ
HP6J (101-200)
HP6J, HP10J (201-400) 400 Box-Box (2) 350kcmil - #6 - 64031HPJ
HP6J (401-600) 600 Box-Box (2) 500kcmil - #4 - 6631HPJ
BOX TO STUD CONFIGURATION
HP6J (61-100)
1000
100 Box-Stud 2/0 - #6 1/4-20 61041HPJ
HP10J (61-200)
200 Box-Stud 350kcmil - #6 5/16-18 62041HPJ
HP6J (101-200)
HP6J, HP10J (201-400) 400 Box-Stud (2) 350kcmil - #6 3/8-16 64041HPJ
HP6J (401-600) 600 Box-Stud (2) 500kcmil - #4 1/2-13 6641HPJ
STUD TO STUD CONFIGURATION
HP6J (61-100)
1000
100 Stud-Stud - 1/4-20 61016HPJ
HP10J (61-200)
200 Stud-Stud - 5/16-18 62011HPJ
HP6J (101-200)
HP6J, HP10J (201-400) 400 Stud-Stud - 3/8-16 64011HPJ

NUMBER
REFERENCE
NUMBER
NO. OF
POLES UCPV SCCR IMAX
(8/20μs)
IN
(8/20μs) UP @ IN
REMOTE
INDICATOR
REPLACEMENT
CARTRIDGE
STP
(Pluggable
Type)
STPT2-40K600V-UPV - 2 600VDC 10kA 40kA 20kA ≤ 2.0kV No SP2-40K600V-UPV
STPT2-40K600V-UPVM - 2 600VDC 10kA 40kA 20kA ≤ 2.0kV Yes SP2-40K600V-UPV
STPT2-40K600V-YPV 83020138 3 600VDC 100kA 40kA 20kA ≤ 2.6kV No SP2-40K600V-PV
STPT2-40K600V-YPVM 83020139 3 600VDC 100kA 40kA 20kA ≤ 2.6kV Yes SP2-40K600V-PV
STPT2-40K1000V-YPV 83020140 3 1000VDC 50kA 40kA 20kA ≤ 3.0kV No SP2-40K1000V-PV
STPT2-40K1000V-YPVM 83020141 3 1000VDC 50kA 40kA 20kA ≤ 3.0kV Yes SP2-40K1000V-PV
STPT2-40K1500V-YPV 83020158 3 1500VDC 65kA 40kA 20kA ≤ 5.0kV No SP2-40K1500V-PV
STPT2-40K1500V-YPVM 83020159 3 1500VDC 65kA 40kA 20kA ≤ 5.0kV Yes SP2-40K1500V-PV
A P P R OVA L S
• UL 1449 Type 2CA, E468946
• EN50539-11, PV Type 2
• IEC 61643-1, Class II

•  “Make and break” on load and
provide safety isolation at string
combiner box level
H I G H L I G H T S :
• IEC version and UL version
• Visible contacts
• 40% smaller footprint than
competition
• Direct installation for floating
polarity configuration
• Jumper bar available for
grounded configuration
C ATA LO G  N U M B E R S
PART # DESCRIPTION REF #
UL 98B 1000VDC-RATED NON-FUSED SWITCHES
MD100U11 DC Switch 100A UL 2p X1043231
MD180U22 DC Switch 180A UL 4p Y1043232
MD200U11 DC Switch 200A UL 2p Z1043233
MD250U11 DC Switch 250A UL 2p A1043234
MD250U22 DC Switch 250A UL 4p B1043235
MD320U11 DC Switch 320A UL 2p C1043236
MD320U22 DC Switch 320A UL 4p D1043237
MD400U11 DC Switch 400A UL 2p E1043238
MD400U22 DC Switch 400A UL 4p F1043239
IEC 1000 VDC-RATED NON-FUSED SWITCHES
MD100E11 DC Switch 100A IEC 1000V 2p G1043217
MD160E11 DC Switch 160A IEC 1000V 2p H1043218
MD200E11 DC Switch 200A IEC 1000V 2p J1043219
MD250E11 DC Switch 250A IEC 1000V 2p K1043220
MD100E22 DC Switch 100A IEC 2x1000V 4p L1043221
MD160E22 DC Switch 160A IEC 2x1000V 4p M1043222
MD200E22 DC Switch 200A IEC 2x1000V 4p N1043223
MD250E22 DC Switch 250A IEC 2x1000V 4p P1043224
MD315E11 DC Switch 315A IEC 1000V 2p Q1043225
MD400E11 DC Switch 400A IEC 1000V 2p R1043226